GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. O TO BE ANSWERED ON: 05.08.2022

Urea Provided to Farmers
3388. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any details about the Urea being provided to the farmers during the last five years; and
(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(@) & (b): The detail of availability of Urea in t.he country during the last 05 financial years is as follows:

Availability of Urea in the country (fig. in LMT)
S. No. Financial Year UREA
1 201718 313.57
2 2018-19 - 379.62
3 2019-20 395.16
4 2020-21 406.49
5 2021-22 380.68
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